
Emergency Contacts Only 2-13-25 
(sorted by organization, emergency contact priority, last name)

First Name Last Name Email Phone

Organization - Short

(see hidden column to 
right w/ full name)

Category Title Role / Notes

425-864-0948 Bellevue Cascade
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency 
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Operations standby

Rick Giberson rgiberson@bellevuewa.gov
425-864-1224 (cell);
425-445-8133 (home)

Bellevue Cascade Operations SET ▪ 2nd emergency contact

Adam Warden awarden@bellevuewa.gov
425-345-6402 (cell);
425-452-6177 (office)

Bellevue Cascade Operations Supervisor
▪ 3rd emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

425-471-2475 Bothell Medium ▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency

Dan Peddy dan.peddy@bothellwa.gov
425-471-0310 (cell);
425-806-6855 (office)

Bothell Medium
Water and Sewer 
Operations Manager

▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Matt Smith matt.smith@bothellwa.gov
425-471-4687 (cell);
425-806-6839 (office)

Bothell Medium Maintenance Manager ▪ 2nd emergency contact

Boyd Benson boyd.benson@bothellwa.gov
206-914-9342 (cell);
425-806-6789 (office)

Bothell Medium
Utilities & Development 
Services Manager

Jaclynn Brandenburg
jaclynn.brandenburg@bothellwa.go
v

206-617-6634 (cell);
425-806-6852 (office) Bothell Medium

Deputy Director of Public 
Works Operations

Erin Leonhart erin.leonhart@bothellwa.gov
425-471-0431(cell);
425-806-6810 (office) Bothell Medium Public Works Director

206-930-0211 Cascade Cascade
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Cell Phone

Joe Mickelson jmickelson@cascadewater.org
206-930-0211 (cell);
425-283-0368 (office)

Cascade Cascade Operations Manager
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ See "Cascade & SPU Communication Protocol" worksheet for 
more

Henry Chen hchen@cascadewater.org
206-291-8188 (cell);
425-283-0367 (office)

Cascade Cascade
Engineering & Capital 
Projects Director

▪ Primary Cascade Contact: Primary point of contact for all 
matters, except for operational emergencies
▪ 2nd emergency contact
▪ See "Cascade & SPU Communication Protocol" worksheet for 
more

Ray Hoffman rhoffman@cascadewater.org
206-579-6814 (cell);
425-453-1555 (office)

Cascade Cascade CEO
▪ 3rd emergency contact
▪ See "Cascade & SPU Communication Protocol" worksheet for 
more

425-255-6370 Cedar River Medium
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Answering Service

Todd Tandecki ttandecki@crwsd.com
253-797-5153 (cell);
425-255-6370 (office)

Cedar River Medium Operations Manager
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Sean Bauer sbauer@crwsd.com 425-433-6909 (office) Cedar River Medium General Manager ▪ 2nd emergency contact

206-255-1970 Coal Creek Medium
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Off hrs standby

425-235-9200 Coal Creek Medium
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Answering Service

Patrick Martin patrick@ccud.org
206-255-1961 (cell);
425-988-3677 (home)

Coal Creek Medium Operations Manager
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Dan Gravelle dgravelle@ccud.org 206-786-2676 (cell) Coal Creek Medium Operations Lead ▪ 2nd emergency contact
Robert Russell rrussell@ccud.org 425-766-8547 (cell) Coal Creek Medium General Manager ▪ 3rd emergency contact

425-419-3748 Duvall Small
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Pager

Steve Leniszewski steven.leniszewski@duvallwa.gov
206-255-1601 (cell);
425-939-8042 (office)

Duvall Small Public Works Director ▪ 1st emergency contact
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Joe Chriest joe.chriest@duvallwa.gov
425-951-0334 (cell);
425-788-3332 (office)

Duvall Small
Public Works 
Superintendent

▪ 2nd emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Larissa Grundell larissa.grundell@duvallwa.gov
425-419-7124 (cell);
425-939-8040 (office)

Duvall Small City Engineer ▪ 3rd emergency contact

Luke Eckert luke.eckert@duvallwa.gov Duvall Small
Emergency Mgmt 
Coordinator

425-775-4545 Edmonds
Emergency 
Water Only

▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ SNOCOM
▪ "Snohomish County 911"

pw@edmondswa.gov 425-771-0235 (office) Edmonds
Emergency 
Water Only

Water & Sewer Manager
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

206-824-0375 Highline Large
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Answering Service

Jon Seibel jseibel@highlinewater.org
206-423-9449 (cell);
206-592-8946 (office);
425-227-5334 (home)

Highline Large Operations Supervisor
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Phil Hite phite@highlinewater.org
206-572-5078 (cell);
206-592-8910 (office);
229-321-1690 (home)

Highline Large Operations Manager ▪ 2nd emergency contact

Josh Pantzke jpantzke@highlinewater.org
206-592-8932 (office); 
206-496-4453 (cell); 
402-443-2443 (home)

Highline Large ▪ 3rd emergency contact

Jeremy DelMar jdelmar@highlinewater.org
206-592-8904 (office);
206-399-7519 (cell)

Highline Large General Manager

425-837-3200 Issaquah Cascade
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Dispatch 16:00-06:30

425-837-3470 Issaquah Cascade ▪ Main 06:30-16:00

425-587-3900 Kirkland Cascade
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Public Works Maintenance Center

Tom Chriest tchriest@kirklandwa.gov
425-429-5738 (cell);
425-587-3910 (office);
425-418-2910 (home)

Kirkland Cascade Utility Operations Manager
▪ 2nd emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Chris Gavigan cgavigan@kirklandwa.gov
206-678-5973 (cell);
425-587-3927 (office)

Kirkland Cascade
Deputy Director of 
Operations

▪ 3rd emergency contact

425-478-9607 Lake Forest Park
Emergency 
Water Only

▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency

Alan Kerley
alan@lfpwd.org
office@lfpwd.org

425-478-9607 (cell);
206-365-3211 (office)

Lake Forest Park
Emergency 
Water Only

General Manager
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

425-577-5656 Mercer Island Large
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ NORCOM Dispatch

Jason Kintner jason.kintner@mercerisland.gov
206-641-5135 (cell - work);
206-275-7802 (office);
425-359-9893 (cell - personal)

Mercer Island Large Public Works Director ▪ 1st emergency contact

Allen Hunter allen.hunter@mercergov.org
425-556-2850 (office)
425-553-7232

Mercer Island Large
Utilities Operations 
Manager

▪ 2nd emergency contact
▪ Meter contact
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Patrick Yamashita patrick.yamashita@mercergov.org
206-909-4621 (cell);
206-275-7722 (office)

Mercer Island Large City Engineer
▪ 3rd emergency contact - current
▪ 2-10-25 Patrick will retire later this year and Kellye Hilde will 
become the 3rd emergency contact.

Kellye Hilde kellye.hilde@mercerisland.gov 206-275-7806 (office) Mercer Island Large
Public Works Deputy 
Director (Engineering)

▪ 3rd emergency contact - after Patrick Yamashita retires later in 
2025

206-362-8100 North City Medium ▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency

Diane Pottinger DianeP@northcitywater.org
206-618-9606 (cell);
206-361-9284 (office)

North City Medium General Manager ▪ 1st emergency contact

Max Woody maxw@northcitywater.org
206-915-1917 (cell);
206-366-1842 (office)

North City Medium
Operations & Engineering 
Director

▪ 2nd emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Mike Oberstadt 425-345-4039 (cell) North City Medium ▪ 3rd emergency contact

425-471-3027 Northshore Large
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Cell Phone

Tom Vane tvane@nud.net 425-951-0797 (cell) Northshore Large M&O Director ▪ 2nd emergency contact

Ethan Maiefski emaiefski@nud.net
425-471-3017 (cell);
425-521-3720 (office);
206-234-8275 (home)

Northshore Large Assistant General Manager ▪ 3rd emergency contact

Tom Bagley tbagley@nud.net
206-471-8020 (cell);
425-521-3721 (office);
425-330-1879 (home)

Northshore Large Utility Superintendent
▪ 4th emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Amanda Campbell acampbell@nud.net
425-236-0755 (cell);
425-521-3728 (office)

Northshore Large General Manager 1-31-25 Retiring in 2025; GM recruitment underway.

425-774-7769 Olympic View Small
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Answering Service

Bob Danson bobd@ovwater.com
425-530-5595 (cell);
425-774-7769 (office)

Olympic View Small General Manager ▪ 1st emergency contact

Billy Ward billyw@ovwater.com
206-225-1435 (cell);
425-774-7769 (office)

Olympic View Small Operations Manager
▪ 2nd emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

425-556-2500 Redmond Cascade
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Redmond Police - w/c standby

Tony Blackwell ablackwell@redmond.gov
425-380-1883 (cell);
425-556-2763 (office);
206-715-2018 (home)

Redmond Cascade
Water Quality Division 
Supervisor

 ▪ 2nd emergency contact
 ▪ 1st meter contact

John Burtsche jburtsche@redmond.gov
425-445-1282 (cell);
425-556-2819 (office);
425-830-9524 (home)

Redmond Cascade
Water Maintenance 
Supervisor

▪ 3rd emergency contact

Ernest Fix ecfix@redmond.gov
425-466-5977 (cell);
425-556-2758 (office);
425-281-1917 (home)

Redmond Cascade Maintenance Manager ▪ 4th emergency contact

425-556-2800 Redmond Cascade
Water Maintenance & 
Operations Main Line

▪ 5th emergency contact 
▪ M-Th 7am-4:30pm; F 7am-3:30pm

425-766-3838 Renton Small
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Call out water personnel

George Stahl gstahl@rentonwa.gov
425-766-0863 (cell);
425-430-7400 (office);
425-255-2611 (home)

Renton Small Water Operations Manager
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Meter contact
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Pat Pierson ppierson@rentonwa.gov
425-766-1465 (cell);
425-430-7400 (office)

Renton Small
Water Maintenance 
Supervisor

▪ 2nd emergency contact

Deborah Needham dneedham@rentonwa.gov
206-534-5300 (cell);
425-430-7027 (office)

Renton Small
Emergency Management 
Director

425-766-2720 Renton Small
Emergency Operation 
Center Duty Officer

425-392-6256 Sammamish Plateau Cascade
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ 1st emergency contact

Andy Tuchscherer andy.tuchscherer@spwater.org
425-495-6528 (cell);
206-619-7596 (cell)

Sammamish Plateau Cascade Operations Manager ▪ 2nd emergency contact

John Anderson john.anderson@spwater.org
425-495-6527 (cell);
425-295-3226 (office)

Sammamish Plateau Cascade Water Superintendent ▪ 3rd emergency contact

Mike Lillejord mike.lillejord@spwater.org 206-858-1235 (cell) Sammamish Plateau Cascade
Water Distribution 
Superintendent

206-842-4719 Skyway Cascade
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ 1st emergency contact

Cynthia Lamothe CynthiaL@skywayws.org

206-255-8136 (cell - work);
206-772-7343 (office);
206-660-2954 (cell - 
personal?)

Skyway Cascade General Manager ▪ 2nd emergency contact

David Byers davidb@skywayws.org
206-580-7423 (cell - work);
206-772-7343 (office);
206-240-9935 (cell - personal)

Skyway Cascade Superintendent ▪ 3rd emergency contact

253-630-9900 Soos Creek Large ▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency

Will Appleton wappleton@sooscreek.com
425-473-2435 (cell)
253-630-9900 x102 (office)

Soos Creek Large General Manager ▪ 1st emergency contact

Greg Hill ghill@sooscreek.com
206-227-4473 (cell);
253-893-7615 (office)

Soos Creek Large Operations Manager
▪ 2nd emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

206-386-1818 SPU SPU
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Operations Response Center

Kelly O'Rourke Kelly.ORourke@seattle.gov
206-549-6132 (cell);
206-684-7975 (office)

SPU SPU
Wholesale Water Contracts 
Manager

Terri Gregg Terri.Gregg-C@seattle.gov 206-718-0287 (cell) SPU SPU
Wholesale Water Contracts 
Advisor

Eugene Mantchev Eugene.Mantchev@seattle.gov 206-684-0335 (office) SPU SPU
Transmission, Metering & 
Pump Station Planning 
Manager

Chad Buechler chad.buechler@seattle.gov
206-310-1565 (cell);
206-735-5563 (office)

SPU SPU
Emergency Management 
Program Manager

Winsome
Robinson-
Williams

winsome.robinsonwilliams@seattle
.gov

206-615-1353 (office) SPU SPU
Drinking Water Quality - 
Division Director 

206-433-1808 Tukwila Cascade
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Tukwila Police
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Bryan Still bryan.still@tukwilawa.gov
206-571-6308 (cell);
206-433-1861 (office)

Tukwila Cascade Operations Manager
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Jason Bates jason.bates@tukwilawa.gov
206-396-8235 (cell);
206-433-1860 (office)

Tukwila Cascade Water Superintendent ▪ 2nd emergency contact

Mindi Mattson mindi.mattson@tukwilawa.gov
206-673-7480 (cell);
206-971-8750 (office)

Tukwila Cascade Emergency Manager

206-999-9525;
206-940-0979

WD 119 Small ▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency

Tom Shobert maintenance@wd119.org 206-999-9525 (cell) WD 119 Small Operations Manager
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Brandon Nelson maintenance@wd119.org 206-940-0979 (cell) WD 119 Small Operations Assistant ▪ 2nd emergency contact
206-242-9547 WD 125 Small ▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency

Shane Young shaneyoung@waterdistrict125.com
206-427-4649 (cell);
206-242-9547 (offic;e)

WD 125 Small General Manager ▪ 1st emergency contact

Dylan Bailey dylanbailey@waterdistrict125.com
206-859-8204 (cell);
206-396-9411 (home)

WD 125 Small Operations Manager
▪ 2nd emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

206-243-3990 WD 20 Large ▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency

Michael Martin mmartin@kcwd20.com

206-445-5993 (cell - work);
206-334-7864 (cell - 
personal);
206-335-5928 (home)

WD 20 Large General Manager ▪ 1st emergency contact

Chris Cordi chrisc@kcwd20.com

206-948-6548 (cell -work);
206-243-3990 (office);
206-200-4022 (cell - 
personal?)
253-856-9393 (home)

WD 20 Large Field Superintendent
▪ 2nd emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

206-242-8535 WD 49 Medium
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Answering Service

Jorgan Peadon JorganP@wd49.org
206-888-7604 (cell);
206-242-8535 (office)

WD 49 Medium General Manager
▪ 1st emergency contact
▪ ".org" is correct (& diff than ".com" for other contacts)

425-255-9600 WD 90 Medium
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ Answering Service

Darcey Peterson darceyp@kcwd90.com
425-444-7731 (cell);
425-255-9600 (office)

WD 90 Medium General Manager ▪ 1st emergency contact

Josh Drummond jdrummond@kcwd90.com 425-529-4190 (cell) WD 90 Medium Operations Manager
▪ 2nd emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Gus Flather gusf@kcwd90.com 425-766-7919 (cell) WD 90 Medium Field Foreman ▪ 3rd emergency contact
425-487-4100;
206-503-4081

Woodinville Large
▪ 24 Hr / After Hrs Emergency
▪ 1st emergency contact

Kathy Curry kcurry@woodinvillewater.com
425-219-0209 (cell); 
425-487-4103 (office)

Woodinville Large General Manager ▪ 2nd emergency contact

Sandra Tachibana stachibana@woodinvillewater.com
206-255-7708 (cell - work); 
425-487-4123 (office)
206-766-3905 (cell - personal)

Woodinville Large
Director of Administration & 
Communications

▪ 3rd emergency contact
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Todd Young tyoung@woodinvillewater.com
206-255-6539 (cell);  
425-487-4130 (office); 
206-799-3692 (personal cell)

Woodinville Large
Operations & Maintenance 
Director

▪ 4th emergency contact
▪ Meter contact

Jeff Grapp jgrapp@woodinvillewater.com
206-396-3358 (cell);
425-487-4127 (office)

Woodinville Large
Utility Technology 
Superintendent (SCADA 
manager
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